506556092 03/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6602871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH KRAUSE	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE
Street Address:	54 AMBOY ROAD
City:	MATAWAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07747
Name:	CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE
Street Address:	54 AMBOY ROAD
City:	MATAWAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8776273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)363-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323633333

Email: Imandel@gmplaw.net

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE D. MANDEL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 301

Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 08701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9048-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE D. MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	/lawrencedmandel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 055604 FRAME: 0414 source=Executed Assign#page1.tif
source=Executed Assign#page2.tif
source=Executed Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055604 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOSEPH KRAUSE, an individual residing at 54 Amboy Road, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, is the owner of the subject matter described in the United Patent No. 8,776,273 B2 title SAFETY HAT SYSTEM (the Patent);

WHEREAS, JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, individuals residing at 54 Amboy Road, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, are desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, JOSEPH KRAUSE, have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent and the invention contained therein, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the fall end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, the Patent Application, said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, their successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the names of JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE or otherwise as may deem advisable under any International Convention or otherwise.

1

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as I may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

I hereby represent that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and I hereby bind myself and my heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, their successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE to enable JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, their successors and assigns to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in JOSEPH TYLER KRAUSE and CHRISTIAN JAMES KRAUSE, their successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

IN TESTIMONY	WHERE	OF, I, JOSI	EPH KRAUSE	have caused these present	S
to be duly executed this	11	day of	march	, 2021.	

By: Joseph Krause

STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
COUNTY OF OCEAN) ss.)	
On the \\ day of \	March, 2021, before me, the subscriber, a Notary	
	nd County aforesaid, personally appeared JOSEPH	
KRAUSE, who is personally known to me and who acknowledged to me he executed the		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

foregoing instrument for the purposes contained therein.

My term expires: <u>63</u> [SEAL]

CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 60123787 My Commission Expires 03/03/2025